Nunroyd Night Score League (Pen & Punch!) Wednesday 22nd January 2014

Name

David Alcock
Leon Foster
Richard Foster
Lucy Needham
lan Furlong
Bradley Dickerson
lan Griffths
Laura Daniel
Rob King
Howard Sawyer
lan Marshall
Outi Kamarainen
Graham Capper
Mike Winter
Sophie Brown
Alan Parker
Anna Chavez
Ellie Hopkinson

Age
Class

M35
M21
M21
w21
M21
M21
M35
w21
M55
M60
M50
w21
M55
M40
W40
M65
W45
W16

Club Total

Points

Aire 320
Aire 320
Aire 320
Aire 320
Aire 310
Aire 310
Slow 310
Syo 310
Aire 270
Aire 270
Aire 250
Aire 210
Ebor 210
Aire 190
Aire 180
Aire 180
Aire 160
140

Time Penalty

36.40
39.50
41.17
43.50
39.30
43.15
43.50
48.00
42.10
42.55
44.50
43.55
44.30
42.47
39.10
42.30
43.00
42.05
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280
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250
210
210
190
180
180
160
140
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N.B. 30 controls split over two maps A and B, Punch 20 points each, Pen 10 points each. Max: 320

Gender
Position
1
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Many thanks to everyone who turned up for the pen and punch! | think it just about worked out okay.

Normal service will be resumed next time.

It was close at the top with some surprising variations in route choice .

Almost everyone made it back with time to spare

so those split second tactical decisions made all the difference.

Dedicated to those Airenteers who are no longer with us, keep orienteering. Robert Gatenby.




